126927

APN: 008-00-001-005 FiliZ0 FOR 220583140
APN: 008-00-002-001 T PR
APN: 008-00-002-003 ATTHE REQUEST oF ¢

APN: 008-00-001-003

APN: 006.00.002.023 Nicogysy Tl

APN: 009-00-002-024 2006 JUL 28 Pm 2 s
APN; 009-00-002-025

- APN: 009-00-002-026 LINCOLY COUNTY RE0ag
APN: 009-00-001-012 FEEROD 75 DEres
APN: 009-00-001-013 \gsug Btggéu: {=F

APN: 009-00-002-021
APN: 009-00-002-022
APN: 8-201-04
APN: 8-201-03
APN: 8-201-18
APN: 8-201-19
APN: 8-201-20
APN: 8-201-15
APN: 8-201-06
APN: 8-201-08

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Real Estate Group (AU #02961)

MAC #A0344-22

100 N. Wiget Lane, Suite 201

Walnut Creek, CA 94588

Attn: Eileen V. Oquendo
Loan No. 101452

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Short Form)

Lincoln County

The undersigned agree that the Revolving Credit Agreement dated as of September 8, 2005, executed by
COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, as "Borrower", WELLS
FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent on behalf of Lenders, and certain
Lenders (as defined therein) has been modified by Amendment No. 3 to Revolving Credit Agreement
("Amendment”) to provide, among-other things, that the Deed of Trust ("Deed of Trust”) executed by
Borrower, as "Trustor”, recorded September 27, 2005, as Instrument No. 125286, Official Records in the
Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, and other Loan Documents which are security
instruments shall secure: (a) the payment to Lenders of all indebtedness and other obligations evidenced by
and arising under certain promissory notes (collectively, the "Notes™) executed by Borrower lo the order of
Lenders in the principal amount of SEVENTY FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($75,000,000,000), together with
interest and other finance charges thereon and any and all amendments, modifications, extensions and
renewals thereof (including, without limitation (i) modifications of the required principal payment dates or
interest payment dates or both, as the case may be, deferring or accelerating said payment dates in whole
or in part or (i) modifications, amendments, extensions or renewals at a different rate of interest), whether or

Page 1 of 4
WFRE34 [REV303)

o 249 ne 476



not any such modification, amendment, extension or renewal is evidenced by a new or additional
“promissory note or notes; and (b) the performance of all of Borrower's obligations under the Revolving
Credit Agreement as amended or modified from time to time in writing. Said Amendment by this reference is
incorporated herein and made a part hereof. The "Total Commitment Amount®, as defined in said
Amendment, and the aggregate principal amount of the Notes (as referred to in the Deed of Trust) which is
secured by the Deed of Trust, is SEVENTY FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($75,000,000,000).

" Dated as of: July 5, 2006,
“BENEFICIARY/ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT"

WELLS FARGO BANK, !
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: M
Hamid Hussain

Senior Vice President

“TRUSTOR/BORROWER”

COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT LLC,
a Nevada limited liability company

Harvey Whittémore, Manager

By:

By:

Brad Mamer, Managing Member

By:

Larry Gunderson, Managing Member

{(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

Page 2 of 4

WFRE34 (REV 3/03)

o 249 me 417



not any such modification, amendment, extension or renewal is evidenced by a new or additional
promissory note or notes; and (b) the performance of all of Borrower's obligations under the Revolving
Credit Agreement as amended or modified from time to time in writing. Said Amendment by this reference is
incorporated herein and made a part hereof. The "Total Commitment Amount”, a% defined in said
Amendment, and the aggregate principal amount of the Notes (as referred to in the Deed of Trust) which is
secured by the Deed of Trust, is SEVENTY FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($75,000,000,000).

Dated as of: July 5, 2008.
“‘BENEFICIARY/ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT"

WELLS FARGO BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Hamid Hussain
Senior Vice President

“TRUSTOR/BORROWER"

COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT LLC,
a Nevada limited liability company

By:

HarveyWhittemore, Manager

ad Mamer, l‘ng Member

arr§BSunderson, Managing Member

{ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

Page 2 of 4
WFRE34 (REV 3/03)

| oo 219 e 478



Loan No. 101452
§IATE OF NEVADA

85, -

COUNTY OF Washat

This instrument was acknowiedged before me on d wly 1l , 200¢ by Harvens Whidemye
. 1 1]

as MW of
(pyolt S\(n‘wjrﬁnuefm& Ue o Nevess fimrted bkl

Signature

PAMELA L. STANLEY Notary Public for Nevada

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appaintnend Fecorded in Wasiwoa County My cormmission expir 0
No: 06-107185-2 - Expirea June 2, 2010 y PR ,

STATE OF NEVADA

ss.
COUNTY OF Washee
This instrument was acknowledged before me on A\A\{ i , 200ke, by BYM Wik
as Mikﬁ Wlmber of
Sy WC  a_ Nevnds Duied Lalstity ey

Signature

Notary Public for Nevada

PAMELA L. STANLEY
)\ Notary Public - State of Nevada My commission expires }{@g . ; M
" Appointment Recordad i Washoe County

No: 08-107185-2 - Expires June 2, 2010

99999.95BYIYYOKENS\LAS\88689.2 Page 3 of 4

soox 249 mee 479



Logn No. 101452

STATE OF CALEGEIA !
COUNTY OF 8s.
On J‘S\N\ 20,200 . , before me, (",arak«m DWE& Mo&zm Pubi.o

personally appedred \me\ W%aﬂl
personally known to me (er¢ d-te-n A-the-bas iste ced to be the person(e—) whose
name(-s) isfare-subscribed to the W|th|n 1nstrument and acknowledged to me that helehehtey execuled the
same in his/erfitrelr authorized capacitytiesd, and that by histherftheir signature(e} on the instrument the
persanée), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal
ALY
Signature !

My commission expires(ikﬂumw Zof 1oblp

CARGLYN D'ANDREA
Commission # 1391024
Notary Public - Calfomia £

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF _{* satra (foSter 5%

on_edny 10 200 , before me, thdO-._ Lowe
personally appeared _ Loy £

personally known to me (ar proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/herftheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hang and official seal

Signature 94 o‘nm & W

My commission expires g:ﬂ fober 2. 2 farg) Cf

£9999.85BY\YOKENSILAS\E8689.2 Page 4 of 4

| s 249 nee 480



